$t = \sqrt{\hat{\mathbf{x}}} + \sqrt{\hat{\mathbf{y}}}$			19603	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER			
06-01-	2000	4 Rec'd PCT/PTO	1 4 MAR	2000
To the Honorable Commissioner o		ched original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     101370		dress of receiving party	(ies)	
CARLOW, John Sydney; JORGENSEN, Norman; KING Robert Francis; McADAMS, Roy; and WINTERBOTTOM, Fiona  Additional rame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger	Name: AEA T	ECHNOLOGY plc  Harwell, Didcot, ordshire OX11 0RA, United	d Kingdom	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other				
Execution Date: 03/01/2000	Additional name(	s) and address(es) attached? [	] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution	date of the application is: (	03/01/2000	
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [	x] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6 Total numb	per of applications and pate	ents involved:	1]
WILLIAM H. HOLT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	[x] Enclosed			
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account )			
03/21/2000 #ELATBRE 00000025 03508663 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	mation is true an	d correct and any attached	l copy is a true	
WILLIAM H. HOLT	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature			Dat	e
Total number of pages including cover :	sheet, attachments, a	and document: [4]		i
		<del></del>	<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0172

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

(before issue)

abra Sydney CARLAW Norman JORGENSEN Lobard Francis KING

WHEREAS, WE

to Meadams and Figure Winterbottom

residing at

Description, Hampshire, United Kingdom Feeding, Berkshire, United Kingdom (Dingdom, Oxfordshire, United Kingdom and Description)

fending. Berkshire, United kingdom respectively

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Or and discharge reactor

for which we have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent:

FER Trobnology pro

-2 Herwell

110 11

AND WHEREAS

Rt. FISHIRM OXII CRA

antes Eingdom

(hereinafter called the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed so far is the United States of America is concerned.

NOW IDEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all divisions, relissues, continuations, renewals and/or extension thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said letters Patent and any and all divisions, relissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We revenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, and of the right to make, use or sell the inventions and improvements disclosed therein within the United States and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee of the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements of the said United States application and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, re-issue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by Counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the mase may be, of said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0173

	EXECUTED at	Cu Cham	Oxfard sh	se Unite	d Uniger	<b>21</b> .
this	151	day	of /	Yasah	<b>1</b> 6% 2000	
				John (Names in fu	Sydney	Colon
						JOHN STONEY
WIIN	ESSES (2) C.	Milles pre	-	19 ERM BASS	SCOTEN G SOVTH	CARCEN ARDENS MAPTEN HVTS: SOIDBUE
			PIE	Name MARTIN		
Осси	pation SC(	ENTIST		Occupation	ENGINEER.	
Addı	O MENIN	A PAVLO	IA CLOSE	Address 4	GEDAR A	
	Aí	SINCEDON		r	OXON	
		600K) 17 41XO	E	4	<b>SM</b> BBH	1
	EXECUTED at	(ulham,	Oxlaras	hire, Unil	ed King	gdom
this	18			March	<b>169</b> 2000	
				Norman	n Jorgans	~~
				(Names in fu	11)	
				NORMAN TOR		
	4	_		PLANTERS LODI LOWER EARL	GE CUTBUSH	LANE,
WITN	ESSES (2) (. LOBERT	alleson		MHa	4	1108. 1/4 8 222
Vame	LOBERT	GILLESPIE	2	Name MARTIN	I HARE.	
Decu	pation Scien			Occupation 2	ENGINEER	
Addre	ess 6 ANNA Aria	PAVLOVA (	-LossE	Address 4	_	
		DEOR) O'	KUR TOS	1.3.5	FARINGDO OXUN SN78	
	EXECUPED at	Collham Oxhor	dishire Chil	red kingdom	<i>3</i> () ( 8	24277
This	J. St.	dá	ay of Mo	~h	2000	
				(Names in	Free Lines	,
	,			(Names II)	full) /	
WITh:	FREEDRICK (*)	Collan.		ROBERT	FRANCIS MING	
Ni	esses (2) K	Charles	- - /	Name Maktin	ouside, Abina Oxig	EDON, OXON SDX UK.
			100			
	upation Sole		_	Occupation &		
P.GC	ress 6 Awn	A TAVLO	VA CLOSÉ	Address 4	CEDAR RD FARINGDO	$\sim$
	,-	TBINGOOL OKON	>		0000 SN7 813	A-
		UXON			34 / CXS	

REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0174

EXI	ECUTED at. (ic	I ham, Oxford	Ashire,	United Kongolom
this	Ist	day of	March	19-2000
				Renollodeurs.
				(Names in full)
				HOY MOADAMS ROY MADAMS FURDAY FURDOWS DIRECT, CHEMOSHIRE CHILL AST
VITNESSES	(2) (Cit	Ve.		
Jama	00000		<b>.</b>	Name MARIN MARTE
			412	
Occupation	n SCIENT	(G) 4		Occupation ENGINEER
Address	6 ANNA	PHYLOVA	Clasie	Address A CEDAR RD
		SADON	7-	(A) FINGTOON CIXON
		OXON		SNTEBA
	•	0 XIH 17		
		OXIT 11	e.	
EXI		all one Oxfor	Jahre L	ented tringdom
this	Ist	day of	March	18 2000
				Fiere Untobettern (Names in full)
			_	
				FIONA WINTERBOTTOM FIONA WINTERBOTTOM
	0	Ten.		20 PRIORY AUE, CAUERSHAM, READING REY ASE, WH
WITNESSES	(2) ( G	Leggie		
Name	ROBERTO	Chicesp 1	٥	MHate Name MAKIN HIKTE
Occupatio	n SCIENT	57		Occupation ENGINEER
Address	6 ANNA	PAVLOVA	CLOSE	Address A CEDAR BD
	•	Ja Don		MENESTON
	MD I	3 G Don		OXON CNIZ CRA:
	-9	XON		SN7 BBA
		OXILL I	TE	

RECORDED: 03/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0175